

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

**Diane McDonnell** County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209.558.7801 Fax: 209.529.4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

February 26, 2015

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Laura Ferrell, 209-558-7817 Susan Lilly, 209-558-4813 or 209-613-3672

## March Events at the Hughson Library

This March, children and teens can enjoy several free crafts and activities at the Hughson Library, beginning with free events which celebrate the birthday of Dr. Seuss. The festivities begin March 3 - 5 with the Cat's Hat Hunt; children who find the Cat's Hat hidden in the library will win a prize. On March 3 at 3 p.m. children will learn how to make Cat in the Hat masks. The Friends of the Hughson Library will host a "Dr. Seuss Night" on March 5 at 6:30 p.m. at the Hughson Community Center, located across the street from the Hughson Library. This event will celebrate the works of Dr. Seuss with games, stories, and goodie bags for children in third grade or younger.

Children and teens are invited to build LEGO displays for the library on March 4 and 18 at 3 p.m. LEGO play encourages children to think creatively and engage their imaginations. All ages are welcome to participate, however children under the age of 4 must have direct parental supervision. LEGO programs are sponsored by the Friends of the Hughson Library.

The library will celebrate Teen Tech Week the week of March 8. On March 10 at 3 p.m. the library will host a program in which teens will learn how to make a robot out of a tin can. Teens who visit the library at 3 p.m. March 10 – 12 can take part in the "What Are They Saying?" program; the participant who guesses the correct song lyrics and musical artist will win a prize. Library staff will demonstrate how to use various music streaming apps on March 11 at 3 p.m. Teens will learn how to find music, create a playlist, and determine which music app to use.

Children can enjoy a festive craft on March 17 at 3 p.m. Crafters will make lucky penny necklaces that they may take home.

The Hughson Library is located at 2412 A Third Street. For more information, please contact the Hughson Library at (209) 883-2293.